
 

 

August 27, 2023 

Procedure No. 23009009 

Goods: Steel Pipes16 " 

Please see below EAPC clarifications and replies to questions and comments received from 

potential participants:  

EAPC replies and clarifications below become an integral part of this Tender and will force the 

bidders.  

Clarification: 

Please see Updated Specification. 

 

The deadline for submitting proposals is postponed to 6th of September, 2023 on 11:00, 

Israeli time. 

EAPC Replies 

 

Reply Question  

Please see the Clarification above. Despite of the extension of the BDD that we have 
received from you, Van Leeuwen is still not able to 
submit a quotation. 
 
The manufacturer has indicated that they have 2 
options. 

1) To remove the technical requirement “for 
sour service”. In this case we can submit a 
quotation for the requested 720 meter. 

2) In case “for sour service” can not be 
removed by you, then the minimum 
requested quantity is 1800 meter (instead 
of 720 meter). 

 
Please let us know if one of these two options can 
be accepted by you. 
 
If yes, then Van Leeuwen can submit a quotation. 
In this case we kindly ask you for a new extension of 
the BDD until Wednesday 30-8-2023. 
 
Sorry for the inconvenience caused, and thanks in 
advance for considering our options.  
 

1.  

 


